rimi|s|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strehm,

Halm & Cipriani, P.A
arroney

B AT LAW

98 East Water Street
Tarns River, NJ 08753
0: 732.363.0777
f: 732.005.6555

RESOLUTION 2026-167

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE
EGG HARBOR, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF
NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION
OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR 2024
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT WITH
EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY.
WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to Earle Asphalt Company for
2024 Drainage Improvement Project; and
WHEREAS, the original contract for said improvements was in the amount of
$360,213.13; and
WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. 1
(Final), which will result in a decrease in the contract price in the amount of $14,263.25, based
on as-built quantities for the project as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and madc a part
hercof, which is a 3.96% decrease [or a new total of $345,949.88; and
WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township
Engineer; and
WHEREAS, it is the desire of the governing body to authorize the execution of
this change order.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the
Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:
1. That the poverning body does hereby authorizes the execution of Change

Order No. 1 (Final) with Earle Asphalt Company, which will result in a decreasc in the contract

price in the amount of $14,263.25, based on as-built quantitics for the project as shown on




rim|s|hjc

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm,

Halm & Cipriani, » a

nnnnnnnnnnnnnn

58 Easl Watar Stroet
Tams River, NJ 08753

0: 732363.0777
f: 752905.6555

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which is a 3.96% decreasc for a new total
of $345,949.88.

2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to exccute and the Township Clerk to
attest to, respectively, an addendum to the contract with Earle Asphalt Company, in accordance
with the provisions of this resolution.

3. That a certified copy of this resolution, together with a copy of Change
Order No. 1 (Final), be forwarded to the Chicf Financial Officer, Township Engineer, and
Earle Asphalt Company.

CERTIFICATION

I, KELLY LETTERA, CMC, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Little
Egg Harbor do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the
Township of Little Egg Harbor Township Commitice at a meeting held on the 11th day of

June, 2026. -
(&
7

KELLY LETTERA, &MC, RMC
Township Clcrk&‘/{
Little Egg Harbor Township




r

ms|h

Cc

Rathstein, Mandell, Strohm,

Halm & Cipriani, P.A.
nnnnnnnn 3 AT LA

498 East Water Street
Toms River, NJ OB753

©: 732363077/
f: 732.905.6555

ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT

THIS ADDENDUM made this day of , 2026,

by and between the TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG IIARBOR, a municipal corporation of
the State of New Jersey, having its principal offices located at 665 Radio Road, Little Egg
Harbor, New Jersey, 08087, hereinafter referred to as “Township,” and EARLE ASPHALT
CO., with an address of P.0Q. Box 556, Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727, hereinafter referred to

as “Contractor.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to Earle Asphalt Co. for 2024
Drainage Improvement Project; and

WHEREAS, the original contract for said project was in the amount of
$360,213.13; and

WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. 1
(Final), which will result in a decrease in the amount of $14,263.25 in the contract price, based
on as-built quantitics for the project as set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a
part hereof; and

WIIEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township
Engincer and agreed to by the contractor; and

WHEREAS, this change order totals $14,263.25, which amount is a 3.96%
decrease of the original contract awarded to the contractor.

NOW THEREFORE, be it agrecd between the parties as follows:




rim|s/h|c

Rathstein, Mandell, Strohm,

Halrm & Cipriani, p.a

ATTORHEYE AT 14w

98 Fast Waler Strael
Torns River, N] 08753

o) 752.563.0777
f: 732.905.6555

1. 'The Township and the Contractor do hereby amend the original contract
between the partics for 2024 Drainage Improvement Project to provide for a decrease of
$14,263.25 in the contract price, based on as-built quantities for the project as shown on
Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which is a 3.96% decrease for a new total
of $345,949.88 based on as-built quantitics as set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and
made a part hercof.

2. That the parties do hereby authorize the execution of this addendum.

WITNESS & ATTEST: TOWNSIIIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR
R By . o
KELLY LETTERA, CMC, RMC KENNETH LANEY, Mayor

Township Clerk

EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY

By .
Seccretary President
(Seal)




~\.§
W
YOUR GOALS. DUR MISSION.

VIA EMAIL AND REGULAR MAIL

May 26, 2026

Kelly Lettera, Interim Township Administrator/Clerk
Township of Little Egg Harbor

665 Radio Road

Little Egg Harbor, NJ Q8087

Re: T&M File No. LEHT-01938
Final Change Order
2024 Drainage Improvement Project
Township of Little Egg Harbor, Ocean County, NJ

Dear Ms. Lettera:

Enclosed please find the following for the above referenced project:

e Four (4) originals of a Change Order No. 1 (Final) adjusting the contract guantities to the
Contractor, Earle Asphalt Company, based on as-built quantities for the above referenced
project. The contract is being decreased from the original contract amount of $360,213.13 to
$345,949.88, which is an 3.96% decrease.

The enclosed document has been executed by the contractor and T&M as required. After the change
order is executed, please return three (3) originals to our office. By copy | am requesting Melanie
Szuba, Township Attorney prepare a resolution suitable for adoption at the next available committee
meeting. | trust the above is in order and satisfactory for the Township of Little Egg Harbor to process
the enclosed change order.

Should you have any questions relative to this matter, please feel free 10 contact me at your

convenience.
Very truly yours,

C ezt

/
JASON A. WORTH, P.E., P.P., C.M.E.
AJOWNSHIP ENGINEER

JAW:ls
Enclosure

ce: Melanie Appleby, Township Attarney {via email)
Angela Moreno, Township CFO (via email)

G:\Projects\LEKT\01938\Correspondence\KL_JAW_Change Order.docx

TEM ASSOCIATES, 1144 Hoapoer Avenue, Suite 202, Toms River, NJ 08753 @ 7324733400 @A 732.473.3408 [ tandmassociates.cam



Project #: LCHT.01838

CHANGE DRDER NUMBER - 1 (FINAL)

Project 2024 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
Municipality TOWNSHIF OF LITTLE EGT HARBOR
County OCEAN COUNTY
Contraator EAHLE ASPHALT CO,

P.0.BOX 558

FARMINGDALE, N) ©7727

In aceordance with Lthe project Supplamientary Specification, the followlng ara ¢changas in tha centract,
Location and Aeason for Change (Aftach additional sheots If required)

Changes reauired 1o relfect as-built quantities for (he projecL

ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY & UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK ;
8 UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT DFFICER 34.5631 HOURS $97.17 £3,358.50
17 HMA 19MG4 BASE COURSE, 2.5° THICK 25,93 Tan $180.00 §5,387.40
20 15"HDPE ) 1 LF $140.00 $140.00
31 REINFOHUED CONCRETE PAD, 6" THICK B 5Y $275,00 §1,375.00
33 VINYL BULKHEAD, COMPLETE 1 LF $800.00 $800.00
REDUCTION
7 ASPHALY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1000 DOLLARS $1,00 $1,000.00
8  FUELD PRICE ARJUSTMENT 1000 DOLLARS 100 $1,000.00
11 DORROW EXCAVATION 15 UNIT $50.00 $750.00
12 D{3A BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS (IF & WYIERE) 115 CY 30,01 $1.15
13  HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR 34.67 cY £50.00 $1.733.50
16  HMA 9.5MB4 SURFACE COURSE. 27 THICK 15 TON $200.00 $3,000.00
18 &"TwWINDIP 1 LF $185.00 $1B5.00
18 B*TwWINDIP 3 LF $705.00 $815.00
21 1B"HDPE 2 LF $285.00 $570.00
22 24" HDPE 2 LF $300.00 $600.00
23 147 HCP 24 LF $250.00 $6,000.00
26 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY. REINFORCED, 8" THICH 5.45 3y $200.00 $1.080.00
27 HMA DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK 20 5y $70.00 £1.400.00
28 6" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VEATICAL CURB 3 LF $B0.00 $240.00
28 BELGIAN BLOCK CURB 42 LF $80.00 $3.360.00
30 CONCHETE SWIDEWALK, 4" THICK 1145 5Y $150.00 $1,711.50
32 PAVER WALKWAY G LF %$250.00 $1.500.00
34 TIMAER BULKHEAD, COMPLETE 6 LF £2,000.00 $12,000.00
EXTBA WORK
E-1 ATLANTIS BLVD DRAINAGE CROSEING 1 LS 18,750.00 %£8,750.00
E2 TRAFFIC STRIPING, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" 2740 LF $1.20 §2.688,00
Amount of Original Contract 1360,213.13 Supplemental/Extra $22,458.90
Reduction $34,762.15
Adjusted Amount Bosed on Change $345,940.88 Tolel Change -514.263.25
Orders
% Cnange in Contract -3.96%

[{*) Increase or (-) Decrassa]

C\)v‘--""‘:‘-{-/—\'( ,(2_,';2(.'#&.\ E; e Aly

Jasgh A, Worth, P,E‘.xnwnnhln Enginnar

[Frasiding Officer) (Date)

{ConLractor} {Data)



